losis among prison inmates in three senatorial zones, Bama, Biu and Mai-
duguri prisons, in Borno State, Nigeria. A total of 214 Blood samples were 
collected from January 2014 – July 2014.  

Materials and Methods: Blood samples were aseptically collected from 
two hundred and fourteen (214) prison inmates. The sera obtained from 
the blood samples were screened for Brucella antibodies by Rose Bengal 
Plate Test (RBPT) and Microtitre Serum Agglutination Test (MSAT).  

Results: The overall seroprevalence among the prison inmates tested in all

[...]

search Coordinating Committee of University of 
Maiduguri, Nigeria. Verbal and written consents 
were also sought from all participants before being 
involved with the study. 

Sample collection: Five milliliters (5ml) of blood 
sample was aseptically collected from each of the two 
hundred and fourteen (214) prison inmates, from 
January 2014 – July 2014. All blood samples were 
centrifuged at 3000g for 10 minutes. The sera were 
stored at -200C until tested. The age, sex and loca-
tion of the inmates were recorded as blood samples 
were taken. 

Serological Test: